

## Trecora Resources to Present at the B. Riley & Co. 18th Annual Investor Conference in Santa Monica on May 25

SUGAR LAND, Texas, May 17, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Trecora Resources (NYSE: TREC), a leading provider of high purity specialty hydrocarbons and waxes, is scheduled to present at the B. Riley & Co. 18th Annual Investor Conference at the Loews Santa Monica Beach Hotel in Santa Monica, California on Thursday, May 25, 2017.



Simon Upfill-Brown, Chief Executive Officer, is scheduled to present at 2:00 p.m. Pacific Time and will be available for one-on-one meetings throughout the day. Mr. Upfill-Brown will review Trecora's first quarter financial results and discuss the Company's recent developments.

There will be an audio-only live webcast, with a replay available for 90 days. The slides that accompany the webcast will be available on the Company's website – <a href="http://www.trecora.com">www.trecora.com</a>. To listen to the webcast please click on the link below: <a href="http://www.wsw.com/webcast/brileyco18/trec">http://www.wsw.com/webcast/brileyco18/trec</a>

## **About Trecora Resources (TREC)**

TREC owns and operates a facility located in southeast Texas, just north of Beaumont, which specializes in high purity hydrocarbons and other petrochemical manufacturing. TREC also owns and operates a leading manufacturer of specialty polyethylene waxes and provider of custom processing services located in the heart of the Petrochemical complex in Pasadena, Texas. In addition, the Company is the original developer and a 33.4% owner of Al Masane Al Kobra Mining Co., a Saudi Arabian joint stock company.

Investor Relations Contact: Laurie Little The Piacente Group 212-481-2050 trecora@tpg-ir.com To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/trecora-resources-to-present-at-the-b-riley--co-18th-annual-investor-conference-insanta-monica-on-may-25-300458880.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/trecora-resources-to-present-at-the-b-riley--co-18th-annual-investor-conference-insanta-monica-on-may-25-300458880.html</a>

SOURCE Trecora Resources